NHPUC NO. 6 – WATER

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

SUPPLEMENT NO. 6

TARIFF

FOR

WATER SERVICE

in

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Issued: August 28, 2023

Effective: August 28, 2023

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. ______ in Docket No. DW 22-032 dated ______.

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

Page 1

Recovery of Rate Case Expenses

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. will recoup by surcharge its rate case expense from its customers in the amount of \$37,496.34 to be recovered from 29,124 customer accounts or \$0.10 per customer over 12 months as shown below:

Rates:

No. Customers Surcharge

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. 29,124 \$0.10 per month for 12 months

Issued: August 28, 2023 Issued by: Donald L. Ware

Effective: August 28, 2023 Title: Chief Operating Officer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. _____ in Docket No. DW 22-032 dated _____.